Annual  Advances  For Construct ion Addi t ions and Balances
Calculat ion of Work ing Capi ta l  A l lowance
Comparat ive Balance Sheet  - Assets
Comparat ive Balance Sheet  - Liabil it ies

S C H E D U L E
N U M B E R

A - I
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A - I  0
A - I  1
A - I  2
A - I  3
A - I  4
A - I  5
A - I  6
A - I  7
A - I  8
A - I  9

P A G E
N U M B E R

3
4
5
8

10
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

2

I
I
I

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Average Supporting Line Balance Average Average

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

561,723 A-5 1 Utility Plant in Service 404,226 2,568 406,794 62,680 469,475 92,248

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,960 0 2,960 0 2.960 0 2,960 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(11,419) (259,918) 9,852 (250,066) A-9 5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (248,117) (382) (248,499)

6 Less. ClAC (15,916) 0 (15,916) (1 02) (1 6,017) (322) (16,339) A-I2

14,274 A-I4 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 12,583 0 12,583 844 13,427 847

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

32,099 25,265 57,364 A-I7 0 33,174 33,174 (1,074)

369,917 127,890 155,738 35,359 191,097 50,930 242,027

3 printed 1111 712006 2:20 AM

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) ( 2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Projected Test Year 2007

Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 275,820 775 276,596 54,232 330,828 148,872 479,699 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232 A-6

0 A-7 3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (192,871 ) (559) (1 93,430) (7,826) (201,256) (5,415) (206,671) A-IO

6 Less: ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 A-I6 10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 17,490 17,490 (353) 17,137 15,292 32,429 A-I7

12 Total Rate Base 90,181 17,707 107,888 46,052 153,940 158,749 312,689

4 printed 1111 712006 2:20 AM

7
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

S c h e d u l e  of A d j u s t m e n t s  t o  Rate Base

A r r e d o n d o  Es ta tes lFa rms
Docke t  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/05
Interim [ X I  Final [ ]
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Flor ida  Pub l ic  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Robert M. Griff in

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line Water
(3) (4)

Sewer Supporting
No. Descript ion Average

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

[…]

Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- I
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B - I  0
8-1 1
B-I 2
B - I  3
B- I  4
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64

65
69
73
74

75
76
77
78

79
80
83
86
89

I
I
I
I

56

I
I
I

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 o f
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:  B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyei
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanat ion:  Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisit ion adjustment.  submit  an  addit ional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2 ) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr
No. Descr ipt ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

OPERATING R E V E N U E S  152,171 3,836 156,007 4,802 160,809

Operat ion & Maintenance 127,147 26,221 153,368 12,493 165,861
Depreciat ion,  net of C l A C  Amort . ,U&U 15,643 98 1 16,624 3.429 20,053

Taxes Other Than Income 14,789 0 14,789 968 15,757
Provision for Income Taxes (2,086) (7,839) (9,925) (8,242) (18,167)
OPERATING E X P E N S E S  155,493 19,363 174,856 8,648 183,504

NET OPERATING INCOME (3,322) (15,527) (18,849) (3,846) (22,695)
RATE BASE 155,738 35,359 191,097 50,930 242,027

Amortization 0 0 0 0 0

RATE OF R E T U R N  -2.13% -9.86%

Adjusted Requested Requested

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues

577 161,386 119,793 281,179

21,968 187,829 1,769 189,598
6,966 27,019 0 27,019

0 0 0 0
691 16,447 5,391 21,838

Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual

(1 2,100) (30,267) 43,194 12,927
17,524 201,028 50,354 251,382

(16,947) (39,642) 69,439 29,798

127,890 369,917 369,917

8.06%

Support ing
Schedules

8 - 4

B-5
0-1  3
8 - 3

B-15
c- 1

A-1

57 printed 11/17/2006 2 2 0  A M

S c h e d u l e  of S e w e r  Net  O p e r a t i n g  I n c o m e

A r r e d o n d o  E s t a t e s l F a r m s
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005. Projected 2006 & 2007

F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  Commission

Schedule: 8 - 2

Preparer:  Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion o f  net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an  acquisition adjustment.  submit  an additional schedule showing a description and calculat ion of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Reques ted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate  Year Revenue Annual  Support ing
No. Descr ipt ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues  Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

OPERATING R E V E N U E S  99,837 1,432 101,268 3,435 104,703 6 4 4  105,347 109.788 215,135 8 - 4

Operat ion 8. Maintenance 11 7,342 2,103 119.446 (1,260) 118,186 24,802 142,988 1,621 144,610 B-6

Amort izat ion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B-3
Taxes Other Than Income 7.219 0 7.219 48 7,266 5.136 12.402 4,940 17.343 B-15

Depreciat ion,  net of C l A C  Amort.,U&U 7,480 1,397 8.877 1,392 10,268 5,428 15,696 0 15,696 8 - 1  4

Provision for I ncome Taxes
OPERATING E X P E N S E S

NET OPERATING I N C O M E

RATE B A S E

R A T E  OF R E T U R N

(12,599) 172 (12,427) (1,126) (13,553) (14,747) (28,301) 39,937 1 1,636 c-1
20,618 142,786 46,499 189,285 119,441 3,672 123,114 (946) 122,167

(19,605) (2,241) (21,845) 4,381 (1 7,465) (19,975)  (37,439) 63.289 25,850

90,181 17,7n7 i n7 888 1.53 940 158.749 312.689 312,689 A-2

-21.74% 8.27%
. - I  ". . -. , - - -

-20.25%

63

I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Historical I X I  Projected I 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyei
Page: 1 Of5

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) 14)
Line Supporting
No. Description Water Sewer Schedules

[…]

Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended 12/31/2005, 2006.2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 8 M expenses

Line
No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

~

Account No. and Name
701 Salaries &Wages - Employees
703 Salaries 8 Wages - Officers. Exec
704 Employee Pensions & Benefits
710 Purchased Sewage Treatment
71 1 Sludge Removal Expense
715 Purchased Power
716 Fuel for Power Production
718 Chemicals
720 Materials 8 Supplies
731 Contractual Services - Engineering
732 Contractual Services - Accounting
733 Contractual Services - I egal
734 Contractual Services - Mgmt Fees
735 Contractual Services - Testing
736 Contractual Services - Other
741 Rental of Building/Real Prop
742 Rental of Equipment
750 Transportation Expenses
756 Insurance - Vehicle
757 Insurance - General I lability
758 Insurance - Workman's Comp
759 Insurance - Other
760 Advertising Expense
766 Reg Comm Exp - Kate Case Amort
767 Reg Comm Exp -Other
770 Bad Debt Expense
775 Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL SEWER 0 8 M EXPENSES

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

14.401 0 14.401
492 0 492

4.385 0 4.385
1.768 0 1.768

31.878 0 31.878
10,054 0 10.054

16 0 16
5,372 0 5,372

615 0 615
394 0 394

1.636 0 1,636
71 0 71

11,562 0 11,562
3.492 0 3,492

22,665 0 22,665
335 0 335
157 0 157

4,695 112 4,806
296 0 296
563 0 563
428 0 428
415 0 415

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1,430 1,430

1,654 562 2,216

11 7.342 2.103 119,446

(5) (6 )  (7) (8 )

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted

2005-06

10.297 (4.104) 102 10.398
403 (89) 0 403

4.282 (103) 0 4.282
1,296 (472) 0 1,296

34,696 2.818 0 34,696
10,107 53 994 11,102
2,223 2,208 0 2,223
4,223 (1,149) 0 4,223
1,060 445 0 1,060

493 99 0 493
1,402 (235) 0 1,402
1.514 1,444 0 1,514
5,133 (6.429) 0 5.133
2,820 (672) 0 2,820

20,605 (2.059) 0 20,605
115 (220) 0 115
620 463 0 620

1,292 (3,514) 0 1,292
144 (151) 0 144
807 244 0 807
180 (248) 0 180
225 (190) 0 225

0 (0 )  0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

[…]

5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

6 Total Income Tax Expense (2,086) (7,839) (9,925) (8,242) (18,167) (12,100) (30,267)

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense (1 2,599) (1,735) (1 4,334) 1,058 (1 3.276) (14,775) (28,051) C-2

28 (249) C-5 8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 1,907 1,907 (2,184) (277)
9 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c -7
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense (1 2,599) 172 (12,427) (1,126) (1 3,553) (14,747) (28,301)

Recap Scheds: 6-1, 6-2

(D
4

91 printed 1111 712006 2:20 AM

Stale and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstaleslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (8)
(5) Sewer Water

Line 12/31 105 2005 12/31 105 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adiustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (5.408) (23,366) (28,774) (32,204) (2,069) (34,273) 6-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (4,959) (4,959) 0 (2,429) (2,429) c-3

3 Taxabie Income (5.408) (28,325) (33,733) (32,204) (4,497) (36,701)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 c-4
6 Timing Differences 0 8,821 8,821 4,944 0 4,944 c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 8,821 8,821 4,944 0 4,944

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (5.408) (37,147) (42,555) (37,148) (4,497) (41,645)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5 5%

(297) (2,043) (2,341) (2.043) (247) (2,290)

(5,111) (26,282) (31,393) (30,161) (4,250) (34,411)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35 0% 35 0%
(1,789) (9,199) (10.987) (10,556) (1,487) (12,044)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

(1,789) (9,199) (10.987) (10,556) (1,487) (12,044)

(297) (2,043) (2,341) (2.043) (247) (2,290)
(1.789) (9,199) (10.987) (10,556) (1,487) (12,044)

(2,086) (11,242) (1 3,328) (12,599) (1,735) (14,334)

92 Drinled 11/17/2006 2 20 AM

99

I
1

I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment lax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No Description Adlusted Adlustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2 Less: Interest Charges

3 Taxable Income

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary:
19 Current Slate Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Taxable Operating Income before Interest

Taxable Income Before Stale Taxes

(28,774) (12.088) (40,862) (34,273) 3,255 (31,018) B-1,B-2
(4,959) (111) (5,070) (2,429) (1,037) (3,465) c-3

2,218 (34,483) (33,733) (12,199) (45,932) (36,701 )

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
8,821 (10,103) (1,282) 4,944 (5,662) (718) c-5
8,821 (10,103) (1,282) 4,944 (5.662) (718)

7,880 (33,765)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(42,555) (2,095) (44,650) (41,645)

(2,341) (115) (2,456) (2,290) 433 (1,857)

1,785 (32,626) (31,393) (12,083) (43,476) (34,411)

35.0% 35.0% 35 0% 35.0% 35.0% 35 0 %
625 (11,419) (10,987) (4,229) (15,217) (12,044)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

(10.987) (4,229) (15,217) (12,044) 625 (11.419)

(2,341) (115) (2,456) (2.290) 433 (1,857)
(10,987) (4,229) (15,217) (1 2,044) 625 (11,419)

(13,328) (4,344) (17,672) (14,334) 1,058 (13,276)

I
I
I
I
I
I

93 printed 11/17/2006 2 20 AM

100

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X J

Schedule: C-2
Page: 3 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyei

Explanation: Provide the calculation of stale and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detaii on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Sewer Water

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31 107 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adlusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (40,862) (29,047) (69,909) (31,018) (34,722) (65,740) E-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (5,070) (2,438) (7,508) (3,465) (3,573) (7,039) c -3

3 Taxable income (45,932) (31,485) (77,417) (34,483) (38,295) (72,779)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

0 n 0 0 0 0 c - 4
(1,282) 128 (1,154) (718) 72 (646) c -5
(1,282) 128 (1,154) (718) 72 (646)

(44,650) (31,613) (76,263) (33,765) (38,367) (72,132)

[…]

9 Short-Term Debt Not  Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of In terest  in Tax Expense Calculat ion F lor ida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cos t  cos t  cos t

Not Applicable

Ar redondo EstateslFarms
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2 Amortization of Debt Premium,

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt
4 Other Interest Expense
5 Less:AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

Discount and Expense Net

0 3,879 3,879 Note' 0 2,429 2,429 Note*
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
0 1,081 1,081 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 c - 7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 4,959 4,959 0 2,429 2,429

I 13 ITC (from D- I ,  Line 7)  I I
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6) I

' Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A- I ,  A-2) 191,097 107,888
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt ( D - I )  2.03% 3,879
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt ( D - I )  0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 3,879

95

2.25% 2,429
0.00% 0

2,429

printed 11 /I 712006 2:20 AM

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculat ion Florida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cost  Cost Cost

[…]

Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3 )  (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 1 1/17/2006 2:20 AM

105

1
I

I
1
I
PI

Defe r red  I n c o m e  Tax  E x p e n s e  F lo r ida  P u b l i c  Serv ice C o m m i s s i o n

A r r e d o n d o  Es ta tes lFa rms
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in  tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water  Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Support ing
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 15,643 453 16,096 7,184 1,397 8,581
2 Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 15,643 98 1 16,624 7,480 1,397 8,877 8-13,14

3 Difference 0 (528) (528) (296) 0 (296)

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

5 B a d D e b t  0 5,392 5,392 3,021 0 3,021
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 4,486 4,486 2,514 0 2,514

8 Total Timing Differences (To  C-2) 0 8,821 8,821 4,944 0 4,944

9 State Tax Rate
I O  State Deferred Taxes

5 .5% 5.5% 5 .5% 5.5%
0 485 485 272 0 2 72

11  Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 8,336 8,336 4,672 0 4,672

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 2,918 2,918 1,635 0 1,635

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 3,403 3,403 1,907 0 1,907

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 2:20 AM

106

F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n  I Defe r red  I n c o m e  Tax  E x p e n s e

A r r e d o n d o  Es ta tes lFa rms
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Pro jected [ X 3

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 0 f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
i tems resulting in  tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

I
(2) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8)

Sewer
(1)

W a t e r

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Support ing

No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 16,096 3,316 19,412 8,581 1,328 9,909

Difference (528) (113) (641) (296) (63) (359)

Bad Debt  5,392 (5,392) 0 3,021 (3,021) 0
Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 4,486 (4,486) 0 2,514 (2,514) 0

Book Depreciat ion &Amort izat ion 16,624 3,429 20,053 8,877 1,392 10,268 B-13,14

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

8,821 (10,103) (1,282) 4,944 (5,662) (718)

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 8,336 (9,548) (1,211) 4,672 (5,350)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

2,918 (3,342) (424) 1,635 (1,873) (238)

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 3,403 (3,897) (494)  1,907 (2,184) (277)

Recap Schedules: C - I  , C-2

100 printed 1 1 /I 712006 2:20 A M

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

107

Defe r red  Income Tax Expense Flor ida  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

A r r e d o n d o  Es ta tes lFa rms
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Tes t  Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ J Projected [ X J

Schedule: C-5
Page: 3 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Prov ide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail o n
i tems resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) ( 2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
W a t e r  Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Support ing
No. Descript ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 19,412 7,030 26,442 9,909 5,464 15.373
2 Book Depreciat ion & Amortization 20,053 6,966 27,019 10,268 5,428 15,696 B-13,14

3 Difference (641) 64 (577) (359) 36 (323)

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (1,282) 128 (1,154) (71 8 )  72 (646)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(70) 7 (63) (40) 4 (36)

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes (1,211) 121 (1,090) (679) 68 (61 1)

12 Federal Tax Rate
1 3  Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(424) 42 (382) (238) 24 (214)

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) (494) 49 (445) (277) 29 (249)

Recap Schedules: C-I ,  C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 2 2 0  AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 283

Line Deferred Tax Liability
No. Year State Federal Total

[…]

3.14

Supporting Schedules: G-4

162

G-I
1 o f1
Jack Schreyer

(4) (5) (6)
Present Interim

Class/Meter Size Rates Rates
SEWER 48.01 %
Residential
518" X 314"
314"
1 Io

1-112"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"
I O "
Gallonage cap (gallons)
Gallonage charge

General Service
518" X 314"
314"
1 I'
1-1 12"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"
I O "
Gallonage charge

Flat Rate
Res. Wastewater Only
Sprinkler Heads
Reuse

15.30
22.94
38.22
76.44

122.31
244.63
382.23
753.13

7,000
3.56

15.30
22.94
38.22
76.44

122.31
244.63
382.23
753.13

4.25

22.65
33.95
56.57

113.14
181.03
362.08
565.74

1,114.72

7,000
5.27

22.65
33.95
56.57

113.14
181.03
362.08
565.74

1,114.72

6.29

printed 1111 712006 2:20 AM

176

Schedule of Rate Base - Interim Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide a schedule of the rate base used for Interim Rates

Schedule: G-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

~

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Adjusted Adjustments Interim

Line Balance Last Rate
No. Description 12/31 12005 Rate Case Base

WATER
1 Utility Plant in Service 406,794 0 406,794
2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,960 0 2,960
3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0
4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0
5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (248,499) 0 (248,499)
6 Less: ClAC (1 5,916) 0 (15,916)
7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 12,583 0 12,583
8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0
9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0
10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0
11 Working Capital Allowance 33,174 0 33,174

12 Total Rate Base

SEWER
13 Utility Plant in Service
14 Utility Land & Land Rights
15 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant
16 Construction Work in Progress
17 Less: Accumulated Depreciation
18 Less: ClAC
19 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC
20 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments
21 Less: Advances For Construction
22 Working Capital Allowance

23 Total Rate Base

191,097 0 191,097

276,596
7,232

0
0

(1 93,430)
0
0
0
0

17,490

0 276,596
0 7,232
0 0
0 0
0 (1 93,430)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 17,490

107,888 0 107,888

Supporting
Schedule(s)

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

1
1
1

163 printed 1 1/17/2006 2:20 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

NONE

164 printed 1111 712006 2:20 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31 12005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-4

Preparer:
Page: 1 of 1

Jack Schreyer

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 152,847 0 152,847 51,188 204,035 B-4
2 Other Revenues 3,160 0 3,160 0 3,160 6-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 156,007 0 156,007 51,188 207,195

4 Operation & Maintenance 153,368 0 153,368 756 154,124 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 16.624 0 16,624 16,624 6-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 14,789 0 14,789 2,302 17,091 B-I 5
8 Provision for Income Taxes (9.925) 0 (9,925) 15,479 5.554 c-1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 174,856 0 174,856 18,537 193,393

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (1 8,849) 0 (18,849) 32,651 13,803
11 RATEBASE 191,097 0 191,097 191,097 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN -9.86% 7.22%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 101,268 0 101,268 48,620 149,888 B-4
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 8-4
15 OPERATING REVENUES 101,268 0 101,268 48,620 149,888

16 Operation & Maintenance 1 19,446 0 1 19,446 718 120,164 B-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 8,877 0 8,877
18 Amortization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 7,219 0 7,219 2,186 9,405 B-I5

8,877 8-14

20 Provision for Income Taxes (1 2,427) 0 (12,427) 15,905 3,477 c - I
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 123,114 0 123,114 18.809 141,923

22 NET OPERATING INCOME (21,845) 0 (21,845) 29,811 7,966
23 RATEBASE 107,888 0 107,888 107,888 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN -20.25% 7.38%

165 printed 11/17/2006 2:20 AM

A
4
00

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 1213112005
HistoiProjected [ I
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

179

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
UTILITY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1 NET OPERATING REVENUE
2 Required Revenue Adjustment
3
4
5
6

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAX